made with substantially the same terms, including rates and collateral, as loans to unrelated parties.  The following is a summary of the
aggregate activity involving related party borrowers (in thousands):

Balance, January 1, 2010 $ 837

Disbursements 180
Amounts repaid (208)

Balance, December 31, 2010 $ 809

Undisbursed commitments to related parties, December 31, 2010 $ 1,407

17. COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Comprehensive income is a more inclusive financial reporting methodology that includes disclosure of other comprehensive income (loss) that
historically has not been recognized in the calculation of net income.  The Company�s only source of other comprehensive income (loss) is
unrealized gains and losses on the Company�s available-for-sale investment securities.  Total comprehensive income and the components of
accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) are presented in the consolidated statement of changes in shareholders� equity.

At December 31, 2010, 2009 and 2008, the Company held securities classified as available-for-sale which had net unrealized gains or losses as
follows:

Before Tax After
Tax Expense Tax

(In thousands)
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Other comprehensive income:
Unrealized holding gains $ 2,290 $ (927) $ 1,363
Less reclassification adjustment for net
losses included in net income (1,778) 719 (1,059)

Total other comprehensive income $ 4,068 $ (1,646) $ 2,422

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009

Other comprehensive loss:
Unrealized holding losses $ (1,971) $ 788 $ (1,183)
Less reclassification adjustment for net
gains included in net income 767 (307) 460

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

193

Total other comprehensive loss $ (2,738) $ 1,095 $ (1,643)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Other comprehensive income:
Unrealized holding gains $ 244 $ (97) $ 147
Less reclassification adjustment for net
gains included in net income 165 (66) 99

Total other comprehensive income $ 79 $ (31) $ 48

105

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form 10-K

194

Table of Contents

18.  PARENT ONLY CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS

December 31, 2010 and 2009

(In thousands)

2010 2009

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,071 $ 859
Investment in Subsidiary 101,346 95,370
Other assets 305 301

Total assets $ 102,722 $ 96,530

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities:
Junior subordinated debentures due to subsidiary grantor trust $ 5,155 $ 5,155